#### 504170010 01/09/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4216688

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 035495 Frame 0516. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHANG-CHE CHENG	09/20/2000
ALEXANDER PRESSMAN	09/20/2000
HONG ZHANG	09/23/2000
PEI CHIANG MA	09/20/2000
SHUAN ZHANG	09/20/2000

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNISCAPE INCORPORATED	
Street Address: 303 TWIN DOLPHIN DRIVE		
Internal Address:	ss: SUITE 500	
City: REDWOOD SHORES		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	97065	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7925494

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)812-3444 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-812-3400

patdocket@carrferrell.com,jnachtwey@carrferrell.com,mschelling@carrferrell.com,msl Email:

JAMES NACHTWEY **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **CARR & FERRELL LLP** Address Line 2: 120 CONSTITUTION DRIVE

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA5559US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES M. NACHTWEY
SIGNATURE:	/James M. Nachtwey/

**PATENT** REEL: 041306 FRAME: 0894 504170010

DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2017	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=5559US_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=5559US_Corrective_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=5559US_Corrective_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=5559US_Corrective_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=5559US_Corrective_Assignment#page5.tif		

PATENT REEL: 041306 FRAME: 0895

# 503279974 04/25/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3326592

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHANG-CHE CHENG	09/20/2000
ALEXANDER PRESSMAN	09/20/2000
HONG ZHANG	09/23/2000
PEI CHIANG MA	09/20/2000
SHUAN ZHANG	09/20/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNISCAPE, INC.	
Street Address:	Address: 303 TWIN DOLPHIN DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 500	
City:	REDWOOD SHORES	
State/Country: CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code: 97065		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7925494

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)812-3444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-812-3400

**Email:** patdocket@carrferrell.com,mschelling@carrferrell.com,mshabalin@carrferrell.com

Correspondent Name: MYRNA M. SCHELLING
Address Line 1: CARR & FERRELL LLP
Address Line 2: 120 CONSTITUTION DRIVE

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA5559US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MYRNA M. SCHELLING
SIGNATURE:	/Myrna M. Schelling/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2015

PATENT REEL: 041306 FRAME: 0896 خلفا الالماملاء كالما

THU HOW ATO NO DOOR

OFF IN ACC MER GANEO FIRE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, SHANG-CHE CHENG, a Citizen of the United States, ALEXANDER PRESSMAN, a Citizen of the United States, HONG ZHANG, a Citizen of the United States, PET CHIANG MA, a Citizen of Taiwan, ROCC., and SHUAN ZHANG, a Citizen of the People's Republic of China, respectively residing at 12702 Plymouth Drive, Saratoga, CA 95070; 18591 Revenwood Drive, Saratoga, CA 95070; 1138 Dembyshire Drive, Cupertino, CA 95014; 775 Feekskill Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94087; and, 855 Bounty Drive, #103DD, Foster City, CA 94404 ' (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS); and that we did apply for Letters Patent of the United States of America for an E-SERVICES ` TRANSLATION PORTAL SYSTEM, which Fatent Application bears a Serial \*09/66Z,75% with a filing date of 9/15/2000; Uniscape Incorporáted

· WHEREAS, WWW. UNITEDAPS: COM; a Corporation of the State of  $\supset \mathcal{U}_{-}$ California, and having a business address at 303 Twin Dolphin Drive - Suite 500, Redwood Shores, CA 97065 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and ... interest in and to the said Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, this indenture witnesseth that, in accordance with existing intellectual property agreement(s), and/or other

PATENT REEL: 037613 FRAME: 0889

PATENT

REEL: 041306 FRAME: 0897

# MX2867-2

undertakings, entered into for good and valuable consideration. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged we, the said SHANG-CHE CHEMO; ALEXANDER PRESSMAN; HONG ZHANG; PEI CHIANG MA; and, SHUAN ZHANG, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to, and under the said Patent Application, Continuations, Continuation-in-Parts, and Divisions thereof, in the United States and all Countries external to the United States, and any Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any Reissue or Reissues of Said Letters Patent, which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or Patents in Countries external to the United States may be granted, or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with a right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and

2

Application, or the history thereof known to us and testify to the same in any litigation when requested to do so.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute any Agreement in conflict herewith.

And we hereby give authority to our Patent Attorneys, Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq., Reg. #26,049; David I. Klein, Esq., Reg. #33,253; and, Jun Y. Lee, Esq., Reg. #40,262, of the Law Firm of Rosenberg, Klein & Lee to enter the Patent Application filing date and Serial Number when known to them.

•	Training to the second	thereserves AT 1	გატა წადი გარ 99 რაფ რათით და რე რარა ტაქა-თ "თათი-ათ შე <i>19</i> 99 რათ 94 რასარათ მა
this	SECRET Application of the secretary and the secr	_ day of .	, 2000.
		•	
	r		in the Con
*			SHANG-CHE CHENG
,	ø		Date: 9/20/00
E .	*		
		•	ALBEANDER PRESSMAN
٠		•	
			Para 9/20/10

	A STRICT
HONG	ZHANG
Date:	9/23/2000

PET CHIANG MA / 20/2000

SHUAN ZHANG

Date: 9/20/2000

RECORDED: 01/Q9/201₩

REEL: 047806 FRAME: 0900